reconciliations from Brazilian GAAP to U.S. GAAP of net loss for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2005 and the years ended
December 31, 2004 and 2003, and of shareholders� equity as of September 30, 2005.

The pro forma adjustments presented in the unaudited pro forma combined financial information give effect to estimates and assumptions that
our management believes to be reasonable. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not include pro forma adjustments to
take into account any synergies or cost savings that may or are expected to occur as a result of the merger.

This unaudited pro forma combined financial information is being provided for illustrative purposes only. It does not purport to represent our
actual financial position or results of operations had the merger occurred on the dates specified, nor does it project our results of operations or
financial position for any future period or date.

157

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

Table of Contents 296

Table of Contents

Telesp Celular Participações S.A.

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(in millions of reais)

TCP TLE TSD
Celular

CRT

Effects
of the

merger
(2) Eliminations

Pro forma
TCP

Net operating revenue 6,046.4 441.3 1,892.5 1,032.7 (19.4) 9,393.5
Cost of services and goods (3,020.5) (256.3) (1,052.5) (526.2) 19.4 (4,836.1)
Gross profit 3,025.9 185.0 840.0 506.5 �  �  4,557.4
Operating expenses:
Selling expenses (1,264.9) (145.0) (387.5) (171.3) (1,968.7)
General and administrative expenses (561.3) (49.3) (224.4) (89.4) (924.4)
Other net operating income (expenses) (145.0) (3.1) 13.3 (3.9) (138.7)
Operating income (loss) before net financial income
(expenses) 1,054.7 (12.4) 241.4 241.9 �  �  1,525.6
Net financial income (expenses) (1,133.5) (30.3) (15.0) 17.7 (1,161.1)
Operating income (loss) (78.8) (42.7) 226.4 259.6 �  �  364.5
Net non-operating income (expense) (25.7) (0.7) (8.5) (1.2) (36.1)
Income (loss) before minority interest and income taxes (104.5) (43.4) 217.9 258.4 �  �  328.4
Income taxes (277.9) 0.8 (61.6) (69.1) �  �  (407.8)
Minority interest (257.7) �  �  �  �  (257.7)
Net income (loss) (640.1) (42.6) 156.3 189.3 �  �  (337.1)
U.S. GAAP adjustments 541.5 36.2 (39.4) 94.0 (46.4) �  585.9
Net income (loss) under U.S. GAAP (98.6) (6.4) 116.9 283.3 (46.4) �  248.8
Earnings (loss) per share:
Loss per thousand shares�common and preferred under
Brazilian GAAP �  �  (0.39)
Basic income (loss) per share:
Common�U.S. GAAP 0.29
Preferred�U.S. GAAP 0.29
Diluted income (loss) per share:
Common�U.S. GAAP 0.24
Preferred�U.S. GAAP 0.24

158

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

Table of Contents 297

Table of Contents

Telesp Celular Participações S.A.

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Loss

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

(in millions of reais, except per share amounts)

TCP TLE TSD Celular CRT

Tender
offer for

TCO
shares in
Oct. 2004

(1)

Effects
of the

merger
(2) Eliminations

Pro forma
TCP

Net operating revenue 7,341.0 487.0 1,927.0 1,174.3 10,929.3
Cost of services and goods (3,335.1) (282.2) (1,112.5) (620.5) (5,350.3)
Gross profit 4,005.9 204.8 814.5 553.8 � � � 5,579.0
Operating expenses:
Selling expenses (1,896.4) (147.1) (508.5) (264.9) (2,816.9)
General and administrative expenses (634.9) (57.8) (187.8) (95.6) (976.1)
Other net operating income (expenses) (159.5) (0.9) 17.0 27.3 (71.8) (187.9)
Operating income (loss) before net financial
expenses 1,315.1 (1.0) 135.2 220.6 (71.8) � � 1,598.1
Net financial income (expenses) (1,095.4) (24.7) 5.7 25.8 (1,088.6)
Operating income (loss) 219.7 (25.7) 140.9 246.4 (71.8) � � 509.5
Net nonoperating expense (51.2) (1.9) � (7.8) (60.9)
Income (loss) before minority interest and
income taxes 168.5 (27.6) 140.9 238.6 (71.8) � � 448.6
Income taxes (327.1) (6.6) (48.1) (56.7) � � � (438.5)
Minority interest (331.5) � � � 331.5 �
Net income (loss) (490.1) (34.2) 92.8 181.9 (71.8) 331.5 � 10.1
U.S. GAAP adjustments (10.6) (14.4) (79.2) (13.0) 12.8 (388.7) � (493.1)
Net income (loss) under U.S. GAAP (500.7) (48.6) 13.6 168.9 (59.0) (57.2) � (483.0)
Earnings per share:
Earnings income (loss) per thousand shares �
common and preferred under Brazilian
GAAP � � � 0.01
Basic loss per share:
Common � U.S. GAAP (0.39)
Preferred � U.S. GAAP (0.39)
Diluted loss per share:
Common � U.S. GAAP (0.39)
Preferred � U.S. GAAP (0.39)

159

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

Table of Contents 298

Table of Contents

Telesp Celular Participações S.A.

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Loss

For the Nine-Month Period Ended September 30, 2005

(in millions of reais, except per share amounts)

TCP TLE TSD
Celular

CRT

Effects
of the

merger
(2) Eliminations

Pro forma
TCP

Net operating revenue 5,491.7 418.7 1,505.3 892.4 8,308.1
Cost of services and goods (2,479.7) (233.4) (777.3) (420.3) (3,910.7)
Gross profit 3,012.0 185.3 728.0 472,1 �  �  4,397.4

Operating expenses:
Selling expenses (1,790.9) (141.8) (462.2) (270.5) (2,665.4)
General and administrative expenses (455.1) (42.8) (148.4) (76.5) (722,8)
Other net operating income (expenses) (287.0) (4.7) (6.3) 7.8 (290,2)
Operating income before net financial expenses 479.0 (4.0) 111.1 132.9 �  �  719.0
Net financial income (expenses) (683.9) (44.7) 14.6 33.2 (680.8)
Operating income (loss) (204.9) (48.7) 125.7 166.1 �  �  38.2
Net nonoperating income (expense) 12.0 0.2 0.8 (2.3) 10.7
Income (loss) before minority interest and income taxes (192.9) (48.5) 126.5 163.8 �  �  48.9
Income taxes (265.8) (6.0) (48.4) (59.4) �  �  (379.6)
Minority interest (133.0) �  �  �  133.0 �
Net income (loss) (591.7) (54.5) 78.1 104.4 133.0 �  (330.7)
U.S. GAAP adjustments 206.0 (5.4) (18.4) 1.1 (281.3) �  (98.0)
Net income (loss) under U.S. GAAP (385.7) (59.9) 59.7 105.5 (148.3) �  (428.7)

Earnings (loss) per share:
Loss per shares�common and preferred under Brazilian
GAAP �  �  (0.23)

Basic loss per share:
Common�U.S. GAAP (0.31)
Preferred�U.S. GAAP (0.31)
Diluted loss per share:
Common�U.S. GAAP (0.31)
Preferred�U.S. GAAP (0.31)

160

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

Table of Contents 299

Table of Contents

Telesp Celular Participações S.A.

Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2005

(in millions of reais)

TCP TLE TSD
Celular

CRT

Effects
of the

merger
(2) Eliminations

Pro forma
TCP

Current assets: 4,527.1 263.2 1,342.5 970.1 (22.8) 7,080.1
Noncurrent assets:
Recoverable taxes 449.0 25.7 85.6 27.9 588.2
Deferred income taxes 901.6 184.3 165.7 54.0 1,305.6
Prepaid expenses 24.5 1.4 16.9 2.7 45.5
Other noncurrent assets 63.2 14.9 9.1 11.1 98.3
Total noncurrent assets 1,438.3 226.3 277.3 95.7 2,037.6

Permanent assets:
Investments 1,649.5 �  0.5 1.3 1,651.3
Goodwill on merged subsidiary, net 43,5 �  �  �  43.5
Property, plant and equipment, net 5,725.2 369.9 1,164.4 742.4 8,001.9
Deferred assets, net 145.7 0.3 2.1 0.9 149.0
Other 1.8 �  �  �  1.8
Total permanent assets 7,565.7 370.2 1,167.0 744.6 9,847.5
Total assets 13,531.1 859.7 2,786.8 1,810.4 (22.8) 18,965.2

Current liabilities: 4,084.4 372.9 689.0 422.6 (22.8) 5,546.1
Noncurrent liabilities
Loans and financing 3,309.8 116.6 �  133.3 3,559.7
Reserve for contingencies 212.2 8.3 24.1 2.7 247.3
Taxes payable 177.1 �  �  �  177.1
Derivative contracts 323.4 35.7 �  19.7 378.8
Pension and other postretirement benefit plans 0.4 0.3 0.8 0.6 2.1
Other noncurrent liabilities 38.9 5.9 24.1 7.4 76.3
Total noncurrent liabilities 4,061.8 166.8 49.0 163.7 4,441.3
Minority interest 1,068.8 �  �  �  (1,068.8) �
Shareholders� equity
Capital stock 6,670.2 306.8 927.9 327.5 1,068.8 9,301.2
Treasury stock �  �  �  (11.1) 11.1 �
Capital reserve 793.4 126.4 170.5 498.4 (11.1) 1,577.6
Income reserves �  �  235.2 304.8 (540.0) �
Accumulated earnings (deficit) (3,147.8) (113.2) 715.1 104.5 540.0 (1,901.4)
Total shareholders� equity 4,315.8 320.0 2,048.7 1,224.1 1,068.8 8,977.4
Funds for capitalization 0.3 �  0.1 �  �  0.4
Shareholders� equity and funds for capitalization 4,316.1 320.0 2,048.8 1,224.1 1,068.8 8,977.8
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity 13,531.1 859.7 2,786.8 1,810.4 �  (22.8) 18,965.2
Shareholders� equity under Brazilian GAAP 4,315.8 320.0 2,048.7 1,224.1 1,068.8 �  8,977.4
U.S. GAAP adjustments (2) 34.3 5.8 (0.3) 4.7 4,057.7 �  4,102.2
Shareholders� equity under U.S. GAAP 4,350.1 325.8 2,048.4 1,228.8 5,126.5 �  13,079.6

161

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

Table of Contents 300

Table of Contents

Telesp Celular Participações S.A.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

(all amounts in millions of reais, except per share amounts)

(1) The pro forma adjustments for the October 2004 tender offer for a portion of the minority interest of TCO represent (i) the pro forma
amortization of the goodwill recorded under Brazilian GAAP and (ii) pro forma U.S. GAAP adjustments to reflect purchase accounting in
accordance with SFAS No. 141, Business Combinations. Under the purchase method of accounting, the pro rata assets acquired and

[…]

In October 2004, Brasilcel, either directly or through its wholly-owned subsidiaries, acquired additional interests of 22.7%, 4.2% and 15.8% in
TLE, TSD and Celular CRT, respectively, for R$116.9, R$138.4 and R$352.5, respectively, in public tender offers. For U.S. GAAP purposes,
these acquisitions of minority interests were accounted for by Brasilcel using the purchase method of accounting in accordance with SFAS No.
141. The amounts recorded by Brasilcel relating to these acquisitions of minority interests have been pushed down into TCP�s pro forma
combined financial information as if the acquisitions had occurred on January 1, 2004.

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

Table of Contents 301

162

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4

Table of Contents 302

Table of Contents

Telesp Celular Participações S.A.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

(all amounts in millions of reais, except per share amounts)

The following table shows the estimated purchase price allocation that was used for purposes of calculating the U.S. GAAP pro forma
adjustments:

TLE TSD

Celular

CRT Total

Amounts representing the historical net assets under U.S. GAAP of the
minority interest acquired 34.1 44.9 67.0 146.0
Interest acquired 22.7% 4.2% 15.8%
Fair value adjustments:
Concession intangibles (a) 46.9 52.1 197.1 296.1
Customer list (b) 35.9 41.4 88.4 165.7
Purchase price 116.9 138.4 352.5 607.8

(a) The concession intangibles are being amortized on a straight-line basis over the terms of the respective licenses, including one renewal
period, being up to 2023, 2021 and 2022 for TLE, TSD and Celular CRT, respectively.

(b) The customer lists are being amortized on a straight-line basis over a two-year period, representing the average customer life.

The portion of the interests acquired by TCP from minority interest holders unrelated to Brasilcel will be accounted for using the purchase
method of accounting in accordance with SFAS No. 141. To determine the purchase price paid by TCP for the acquisition of shareholders
unrelated to Brasilcel, we have used the number of shares to be issued by TCP based on the exchange ratios disclosed above in this �Part Five:
The Merger� and the average market price of TCP�s common and preferred shares four days before December 2, 2005, the last trading day before
announcement of the merger, and four days after the announcement of the merger on December 5, 2005. The following table shows the
estimated purchase price allocation that was used for purposes of calculating the U.S. GAAP pro forma adjustments:

TCO TLE TSD
Celular

CRT Total

Amounts representing the historical net assets under U.S.
GAAP of the minority interest acquired 1,090.1 160.7 183.8 400.1 1,834.7
Interest acquired 47.5% 49.3% 8.9% 32.6%
Fair value adjustments:
Concession (a) 163.8 �  �  122.2 286.0
Customer list (b) 292.5 �  17.8 138.9 449.2
Property, plant and equipment (c) 107.0 (2.3) 25.6 (4.5) 125.8
Purchase price (d) 1,653.4 158.4 227.2 656.7 2,695.7

(a) The concession intangibles are being amortized on a straight-line basis over the terms of the respective licenses, including one
renewal period, being up to 2020 for TCO and 2022 for Celular CRT.

(b) The customer lists are being amortized on a straight-line basis over a two-year period, representing the average customer life.
(c) The property, plant and equipment fair value adjustments are being amortized over a period of two years for TLE, TSD and Celular CRT

and three years for TCO, which represents the weighted average remaining useful life of the related assets.

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4